SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 60 by Senator Walsworth

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "Bobby Smith Memorial" to "Bobby Smith 'Vision of Courage'
- 3 Memorial"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, change "Officer David Elahi" to "Sterlington Police Officer David Elahi"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." change "That" to "Notwithstanding any other law to the
- 8 contrary, that"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 10, at the end of the line after "Smith" insert "'Vision of Courage'"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 14, change "Officer David Elahi Memorial" to "Sterlington Police Officer
- 13 David Elahi Memorial"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 17, after "designations" insert ", provided local or private monies are
- received by the department to fabricate and install the signs"